

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 11914 of 2025**

=====

SANDIPKUMAR MANHARBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHIRAG H PAREKH(5249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PR ABICHANDANI(102) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.MEET THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 07/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

During the course of hearing, today, learned APP has produced a report of the Handwriting Expert on record which indicates that the signature on the documents like application memo filed before this Court neither signature of the petitioner was found nor the handwriting thereon matched with the handwriting of the present petitioner.

Having regard to the same, issue Rule returnable on 06.05.2026. Learned APP and learned advocate Shri P. R. Abhichandani waive service of notice of rule for respective respondents.

Ad-interim relief in terms of Para-7(B) is granted till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA